Cities:
Montague
Muskegon

Speical Acts
Musk. Hts.

Speical Acts
North Musk.
Norton
Roosevelt
Whitehall

Townships:

Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Villages:

Casnovia
Fruitport
Lakewood
Ravenna

Total

Total Real
Tax

3,479,190.91

29,560,859.77
99,080.41

7,008,429.73
5,358.82

6,112,473.50
33,034,762.17
5,128,632.58
4,274,486.27

2,378,778.67
2,370,389.95
2,346,948.79
6,971,793.34
5,880,426.67
8,250,551.46
13,705,650.17
1,736,965.45
7,113,522.64
1,626,474.15
1,181,080.39
13,404,683.46
2,296,274.99
1,858,486.82
2,120,959.59
3,174,528.74

36,858.08
166,195.89
165,485.14
214,748.74

165,704,077.29

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
990 TERRACE ST
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Total Personal

Tax

307,734.57

4,799,281.53
0.00

1,300,106.31
2,345.21

234,587.74
2,370,605.07
438,057.54
1,347,086.92

82,545.06
122,268.46
93,220.92
614,715.87
702,393.13
372,056.80
1,040,666.26
149,605.92
187,202.86
182,431.35
95,169.43
1,330,669.13
296,175.10
85,373.27
221,074.94
117,068.01

2,807.30
6,732.13
6,376.50
17,621.41

16,525,978.74

2008 Total Taxes

Real Real

Specials PTAF/INT
3,963.57 47,326.06
600,729.55 265,032.02
0.00 1,180.42
83,839.42 135,480.04
0.00 120.51
102,458.47 2,525.17
121,811.05 414,296.82
1,573.01 61,153.99
120.00 42,299.97
16,384.51 26,465.64
0.00 29,150.31
144.00 3,352.49
331,232.15 84,081.03
59,863.70 67,478.17
3,996.45 87,083.94
568,376.01 176,636.87
1,657.70 20,505.81
125,828.77 6,015.13
7,158.80 18,085.88
132.64 14,211.81
1,164,499.18 159,430.08
275.00 25,176.14
4,223.90 21,677.42
96,695.67 24,252.29
0.00 41,297.33
0.00 368.22
11,588.49 1,775.14
56,926.80 2,218.76
1,587.03 2,160.62
3,365,065.87 1,780,838.08

Total
Tax

3,838,215.11
35,225,902.87
100,260.83
8,527,855.50
7,824.54
6,452,044.88
35,941,475.11
5,629,417.12
5,663,993.16

2,504,173.88

2,521,808.72
2,443,666.20
8,001,822.39
6,710,161.67
8,713,688.65
15,491,329.31
1,908,734.88
7,432,569.40
1,834,150.18
1,290,594.27
16,059,281.85
2,617,901.23
1,969,761.41
2,462,982.49
3,332,894.08

40,033.60
186,291.65
231,007.20
236,117.80

187,375,959.98

Delinquent
Real

225,615.64

4,820,384.00
39,187.80

2,091,390.57
2,017.98

301,533.57
2,559,587.84
469,317.97
371,374.74

245,420.95
259,499.85
286,914.02
949,321.48
677,239.88
461,085.21
945,880.55
228,545.72
500,638.57
117,988.46
161,812.77
1,538,910.02
178,951.37
158,788.62
228,564.95
228,560.19

2,826.63
27,437.58
28,134.94
21,322.74

18,128,254.61

Delinquent
Personal

11,973.93

240,845.33
0.00

141,563.90
2,345.21

3,335.87
76,666.43
8,598.04
5,598.73

132.33
7,212.92
1,996.73

18,003.93
5,600.12
3,421.70

57,381.82
1,365.62

432.18
1,703.20
1,149.79

41,863.52
2,394.61
161.68
18,810.37
1,861.79

213.71
438.82

4.13
579.23

655,655.64

REAL TAX
PERSONAL TAX
SPECIALS
P.T.A.F.

165,704,077.29

16,525,978.74
1,780,838.08
3,365,065.87




