

# Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

990 TERRACE ST  
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

## 2008 Total Taxes

	Total Real Tax	Total Personal Tax	Real Specials	Real PTAF/INT	Total Tax	Delinquent Real	Delinquent Personal
<b>Cities:</b>							
Montague	3,479,190.91	307,734.57	3,963.57	47,326.06	<b>3,838,215.11</b>	225,615.64	11,973.93
Muskegon	29,560,859.77	4,799,281.53	600,729.55	265,032.02	<b>35,225,902.87</b>	4,820,384.00	240,845.33
Speical Acts	99,080.41	0.00	0.00	1,180.42	<b>100,260.83</b>	39,187.80	0.00
Musk. Hts.	7,008,429.73	1,300,106.31	83,839.42	135,480.04	<b>8,527,855.50</b>	2,091,390.57	141,563.90
Speical Acts	5,358.82	2,345.21	0.00	120.51	<b>7,824.54</b>	2,017.98	2,345.21
North Musk.	6,112,473.50	234,587.74	102,458.47	2,525.17	<b>6,452,044.88</b>	301,533.57	3,335.87
Norton	33,034,762.17	2,370,605.07	121,811.05	414,296.82	<b>35,941,475.11</b>	2,559,587.84	76,666.43
Roosevelt	5,128,632.58	438,057.54	1,573.01	61,153.99	<b>5,629,417.12</b>	469,317.97	8,598.04
Whitehall	4,274,486.27	1,347,086.92	120.00	42,299.97	<b>5,663,993.16</b>	371,374.74	5,598.73

**Townships:**

Blue Lake	2,378,778.67	82,545.06	16,384.51	26,465.64	<b>2,504,173.88</b>	245,420.95	132.33
Casnovia	2,370,389.95	122,268.46	0.00	29,150.31	<b>2,521,808.72</b>	259,499.85	7,212.92
Cedar Creek	2,346,948.79	93,220.92	144.00	3,352.49	<b>2,443,666.20</b>	286,914.02	1,996.73
Dalton	6,971,793.34	614,715.87	331,232.15	84,081.03	<b>8,001,822.39</b>	949,321.48	18,003.93
Egelston	5,880,426.67	702,393.13	59,863.70	67,478.17	<b>6,710,161.67</b>	677,239.88	5,600.12
Fruitland	8,250,551.46	372,056.80	3,996.45	87,083.94	<b>8,713,688.65</b>	461,085.21	3,421.70
Fruitport	13,705,650.17	1,040,666.26	568,376.01	176,636.87	<b>15,491,329.31</b>	945,880.55	57,381.82
Holton	1,736,965.45	149,605.92	1,657.70	20,505.81	<b>1,908,734.88</b>	228,545.72	1,365.62
Laketon	7,113,522.64	187,202.86	125,828.77	6,015.13	<b>7,432,569.40</b>	500,638.57	432.18
Montague	1,626,474.15	182,431.35	7,158.80	18,085.88	<b>1,834,150.18</b>	117,988.46	1,703.20
Moorland	1,181,080.39	95,169.43	132.64	14,211.81	<b>1,290,594.27</b>	161,812.77	1,149.79
Muskegon	13,404,683.46	1,330,669.13	1,164,499.18	159,430.08	<b>16,059,281.85</b>	1,538,910.02	41,863.52
Ravenna	2,296,274.99	296,175.10	275.00	25,176.14	<b>2,617,901.23</b>	178,951.37	2,394.61
Sullivan	1,858,486.82	85,373.27	4,223.90	21,677.42	<b>1,969,761.41</b>	158,788.62	161.68
Whitehall	2,120,959.59	221,074.94	96,695.67	24,252.29	<b>2,462,982.49</b>	228,564.95	18,810.37
WhiteRiver	3,174,528.74	117,068.01	0.00	41,297.33	<b>3,332,894.08</b>	228,560.19	1,861.79

**Villages:**

Casnovia	36,858.08	2,807.30	0.00	368.22	<b>40,033.60</b>	2,826.63	213.71
Fruitport	166,195.89	6,732.13	11,588.49	1,775.14	<b>186,291.65</b>	27,437.58	438.82
Lakewood	165,485.14	6,376.50	56,926.80	2,218.76	<b>231,007.20</b>	28,134.94	4.13
Ravenna	214,748.74	17,621.41	1,587.03	2,160.62	<b>236,117.80</b>	21,322.74	579.23

<b>Total</b>	<b><u>165,704,077.29</u></b>	<b><u>16,525,978.74</u></b>	<b><u>3,365,065.87</u></b>	<b><u>1,780,838.08</u></b>	<b><u>187,375,959.98</u></b>	<b><u>18,128,254.61</u></b>	<b><u>655,655.64</u></b>
--------------	------------------------------	-----------------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-----------------------------	--------------------------

REAL TAX	165,704,077.29
PERSONAL TAX	16,525,978.74
SPECIALS	1,780,838.08
P.T.A.F.	3,365,065.87